

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 06/10/08
CONTRACT NUMBER 03-4E2104
LOCATION 03-PLA-80-4.2/4.9

IN PLACER COUNTY IN ROSEVILLE AND
ROCKLIN ON THE EASTBOUND ROUTE 80
TO NORTHBOUND ROUTE 65 CONNECTOR

PAGE 1
06/11/08
CONTRACT CODE 'B '
28 CONTRACT ITEMS

PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT

FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 9 FUND TOTAL HB1 300,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 30

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 265,350.00 AMOUNT UNDER 55,599.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 20.95
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	209,751.00	2	MARTIN GENERAL ENGINEERING INC 12485 QUICKSILVER DRIVE RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742 916 355-8101 SB PREF CLAIMED 00844279 FAX 916 355-8108
2	212,498.00	6	CENTRAL VALLEY ENGINEERING AND ASPHALT INC 216 KENROY LANE ROSEVILLE CA 95678 916 791-1609 CC PREF CLAIMED 00773404 FAX 916 791-6424
3	214,214.00	5	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P O BOX 50085 WATSONVILLE CA 95077 831 724-1011 SB PREF CLAIMED 00000089 FAX 831 768-4021
4	219,806.00	3	VINTAGE PAVING CO INC P O BOX 461 WINTERS CA 95694 530 795-0132 CC PREF CLAIMED 00709237 FAX 530 795-5734
5	232,815.80	4	KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION 1764 SKYWAY CHICO CA 95928 530 891-6555 CC PREF CLAIMED 00091712 FAX 530 894-6220

03-4E2104
03-PLA-80-4
06/10/08

BID245
PAGE 2
06/11/08

6

250,835.10 1

DELTA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC

916 364-0292 SB PREF CLAIMED

P O BOX 277517
SACRAMENTO CA 95827

00257024
FAX 916 364-7641

03-4E2104
03-PLA-80-4
06/10/08

BID245
PAGE 3
06/11/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AC CURBS INC ELK GROVE CA	ITEM 17
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC ELK GROVE CA	ITEMS 19 AND 26 THRU 28
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 1, 2, 6 AND 9
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	ITEMS 10, 18 AND 20 THRU 25
	TITAN DVBE REDDING CA	ITEM 7
	WESTERN OIL AND SPREADING SACRAMENTO CA	ITEMS 15 AND 16

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	AC CURBS INC ELK GROVE CA	ITEM 17
	B AND C ASPHALT GRINDING INC WOODLAND CA	ITEM 12 (PARTIAL)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC ELK GROVE CA	ITEMS 19 AND 26 THRU 28
	CENTRAL FENCE CO SACRAMENTO CA	ITEMS 10 AND 20 THRU 25
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 1 AND 2
	GOLDEN INTERSTATE SWEEPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	ITEMS 12 AND 14 (PARTIAL)
	WESTERN OIL AND SPREADING SACRAMENTO CA	ITEMS 14 (PARTIAL), 15 AND 16

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	ANRAK CORPORATION 5820 MAYHEW ROAD SACRAMENTO CA 95827	ITEM 12 (PARTIAL)
	CENTRAL FENCE CO 148 OTTO CIRCLE SACRAMENTO CA 95822	ITEMS 10 AND 20 THRU 25

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	LARRY JENKINS TRUCKING 5545 MERCHANT CIRCLE PLACERVILLE CA 95667	ITEMS 12 AND 13 (PARTIAL)
	PAR AND SON INC P O BOX 19 SOLANA BEACH CA 92075	ITEMS 13 AND 14 (PARTIAL)
	WELLS SWEEPING 5425 MARMITH AVENUE SACRAMENTO CA 95841	ITEMS 12 THRU 14 (PARTIAL)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	M B I STOCKTON CA	ITEMS 10, 18 AND 20 THRU 25
	THOMAS AND PRATT HIGHWAY SPECIALTY SERVICES INC VALLEJO CA	ITEM 5 (PARTIAL)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	ITEM 17
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC ELK GROVE CA	ITEMS 26 THRU 28
	KENTS OIL SERVICE STOCKTON CA	ITEMS 15 AND 16

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	ITEMS 10, 18 AND 20 THRU 25
	STATEWIDE SAFETY FAIRFIELD CA	ITEMS 4, 6, 9 AND 19
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	AC CURBS INC ELK GROVE CA	ITEM 17 (PARTIAL)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC ELK GROVE CA	ITEMS 26 THRU 28
	CENTRAL FENCE CO SACRAMENTO CA	ITEMS 10 AND 20 THRU 25
	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS INC NEWCASTLE CA	ITEM 4
	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS INC NEWCASTLE CA	ITEMS 5 AND 19 (PARTIAL)
	FRANK MEDINA OROVILLE CA	ITEMS 6, 9 AND 18
	ROBERT PENNY ENTERPRISES SACRAMENTO CA	ITEMS 1 AND 2
	SIERRA SAFETY COMPANY NEWCASTLE CA	ITEM 19 (PARTIAL)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-4E2104
03-PLA-80-4
06/10/08

BID245
PAGE 7
06/11/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01 WESTERN OIL AND SPREADING
 SACRAMENTO CA

ITEMS 15 AND 16

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	300.00	300.00
2	(S) 074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	300.00	300.00
4	(S) 120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
5	(S) 120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	120199	TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUM	EA	12	150.00	1,800.00
7	(S) 128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,600.00	1,600.00
8	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	300	13.00	3,900.00
9	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	14	800.00	11,200.00
10	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	190	15.00	2,850.00
11	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	70	41.00	2,870.00
12	(S) 153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	10,300	1.50	15,450.00
13	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	450	111.00	49,950.00
14	390134	HOT MIX ASPHALT (OPEN GRADED)	TON	390	114.00	44,460.00
15	391007	PAVING ASPHALT (BINDER, GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER)	TON	3	1,200.00	3,600.00
16	393003	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER	SQYD	2,740	2.30	6,302.00
17	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	66	45.00	2,970.00
18	(F) 510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	1.4	10,000.00	14,000.00
19	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	29	49.00	1,421.00
20	(S) 832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	88	43.50	3,828.00
21	(S) 839220	DOUBLE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	75	64.40	4,830.00
22	(S) 839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	2	4,800.00	9,600.00
23	(S) 839566	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE CAT)	EA	1	6,100.00	6,100.00
24	839567	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE CAT) BACKUP	EA	1	560.00	560.00
25	(S) 839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
26	(S) 840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,490	1.00	3,490.00
27	(S) 840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	1,830	1.00	1,830.00
28	(S) 850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	120	4.50	540.00
					TOTAL	209,751.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	3,000.00	3000.00
2	550.00	550.00	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	760.00	760.00
3	850.00	850.00	50.00	50.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1000.00
4	2,800.00	2800.00	1,300.00	1300.00	1,280.00	1280.00	1,280.00	1280.00
5	9,500.00	9500.00	25,240.00	25240.00	30,000.00	30000.00	34,000.00	34000.00
6	65.00	780.00	50.00	600.00	40.00	480.00	40.00	480.00
7	1,700.00	1700.00	2,400.00	2400.00	2,500.00	2500.00	3,000.00	3000.00
8	50.00	15000.00	50.00	15000.00	20.00	6000.00	46.00	13800.00
9	375.00	5250.00	350.00	4900.00	175.00	2450.00	175.00	2450.00
10	25.50	4845.00	24.00	4560.00	12.50	2375.00	12.50	2375.00
11	5.00	350.00	7.00	490.00	12.00	840.00	2.00	140.00
12	2.25	23175.00	2.00	20600.00	2.10	21630.00	2.85	29355.00
13	109.00	49050.00	131.00	58950.00	110.00	49500.00	100.00	45000.00
14	123.60	48204.00	90.00	35100.00	125.00	48750.00	110.00	42900.00
15	900.00	2700.00	600.00	1800.00	10.00	30.00	1.00	3.00
16	1.70	4658.00	1.80	4932.00	2.60	7124.00	3.12	8548.80
17	31.50	2079.00	30.00	1980.00	50.00	3300.00	43.00	2838.00
18	6,100.00	8540.00	3,500.00	4900.00	8,550.00	11970.00	8,550.00	11970.00
19	46.00	1334.00	44.00	1276.00	44.00	1276.00	35.00	1015.00
20	34.00	2992.00	32.00	2816.00	37.00	3256.00	37.00	3256.00
21	49.00	3675.00	46.00	3450.00	53.00	3975.00	53.00	3975.00
22	4,150.00	8300.00	3,900.00	7800.00	4,100.00	8200.00	4,100.00	8200.00
23	6,000.00	6000.00	5,700.00	5700.00	5,500.00	5500.00	5,500.00	5500.00
24	1,500.00	1500.00	1,400.00	1400.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
25	3,700.00	3700.00	3,500.00	3500.00	3,000.00	3000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
26	.80	2792.00	.75	2617.50	.75	2617.50	.75	2617.50
27	.80	1464.00	.75	1372.50	.75	1372.50	.75	1372.50
28	4.25	510.00	4.00	480.00	4.00	480.00	4.00	480.00
TOT		212,498.00		214,214.00		219,806.00		232,815.80

03-4E2104
03-PLA-80-4
06/10/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 10
06/11/08

ITEM	BID	SIXTH AMOUNT
1	546.00	546.00
2	550.00	550.00
3	1,135.00	1135.00
4	1,365.00	1365.00
5	32,830.00	32830.00
6	52.50	630.00
7	2,680.00	2680.00
8	34.00	10200.00
9	157.50	2205.00
10	25.20	4788.00
11	38.00	2660.00
12	1.96	20188.00
13	144.00	64800.00
14	139.00	54210.00
15	1,055.00	3165.00
16	2.70	7398.00
17	63.50	4191.00
18	3,990.00	5586.00
19	38.00	1102.00
20	33.60	2956.80
21	48.30	3622.50
22	4,095.00	8190.00
23	5,985.00	5985.00
24	1,470.00	1470.00
25	3,675.00	3675.00
26	.79	2757.10
27	.79	1445.70
28	4.20	504.00
TOT		250,835.10